Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

August
2012

% Change

146,037 144,167
147,123 145,955
293,160 290,122

4,932,982 3,992,828
4,919,742 5,477,580
9,852,724 9,470,408

73,117
108,195
181,312

0

10

10

5,006,099 3,992,828
5,027,937 5,477,590
10,034,036 9,470,418

2,772
3,216
1,920

528
8,436

2,244
3,500
2,026

659
8,429

Calendar Year to Date

2013 2012

1.30% 1,070,590 1,070,784
0.80% 1,066,907 1,066,037
1.05% 2,137,497 2,136,821

23.55% 34,032,485 26,957,054
-10.18% 43,308,400 39,934,413
4.04% 77,340,885 66,891,467

100.00% 483,791 94
1081850.00% 514,813 683
1813020.00% 998,604 777

25.38% 34,516,276 26,957,148
-8.21% 43,823,213 39,935,096
5.95% 78,339,489 66,892,244

23.53% 19,974 16,425
-8.11% 25,249 28,389
-5.23% 16,095 17,216
-19.88% 5,148 4,766
0.08% 66,466 66,796

% Change

-0.02%
0.08%
0.03%

26.25%
8.45%
15.62%

514571.28%
75275.26%
128420.46%

28.04%
9.74%
17.11%

21.61%
-11.06%
-6.51%
8.02%
-0.49%

2014

Fiscal Year to Date
2013

291,740 289,416
290,800 289,504
582,540 578,920

9,206,902 7,132,678
9,846,391 10,221,601
19,053,293 17,354,279

132,685 0
205,709 380
338,394 380

9,339,587 7,132,678
10,052,100 10,221,981
19,391,687 17,354,659

5,415 4,443
6,450 6,896
3,919 4,083
1,198 1,155
16,982 16,577

% Change

0.80%
0.45%
0.63%

29.08%
-3.67%
9.79%

100.00%
54033.95%
88951.05%

30.94%
-1.66%
11.74%

21.88%
-6.47%
-4.02%

3.72%
2.44%




