## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August				Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2013	2012	% Change		2013	2012	% Change		2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers												
Enplaned	146,037	144,167	1.30%		1,070,590	1,070,784	-0.02%		291,740	289,416	0.80%	
Deplaned	<u>147,123</u>	<u>145,955</u>	0.80%		1,066,907	<u>1,066,037</u>	0.08%		290,800	<u>289,504</u>	0.45%	
Total	293,160	290,122	1.05%		2,137,497	2,136,821	0.03%		582,540	578,920	0.63%	
Freight (in pounds)												
Enplaned	4,932,982	3,992,828	23.55%		34,032,485	26,957,054	26.25%		9,206,902	7,132,678	29.08%	
Deplaned	<u>4,919,742</u>	<u>5,477,580</u>	-10.18%		<u>43,308,400</u>	<u>39,934,413</u>	8.45%		<u>9,846,391</u>	<u>10,221,601</u>	-3.67%	
Total	9,852,724	9,470,408	4.04%		77,340,885	66,891,467	15.62%		19,053,293	17,354,279	9.79%	
Moil #												
Mail (in pounds)	70 117	0	100.000/		402 704	0.4	E4.4E74.000/		122.695	0	100.00%	
Enplaned	73,117	0	100.00% 1081850.00%		483,791	94	514571.28%		132,685	0	54033.95%	
Deplaned <b>Total</b>	<u>108,195</u> <b>181,312</b>	<u>10</u> <b>10</b>	1813020.00%		<u>514,813</u> <b>998,604</b>	<u>683</u> <b>777</b>	75275.26% <b>128420.46</b> %		<u>205,709</u> <b>338,394</b>	380 380	88951.05%	
Total	161,312	10	1813020.00%		996,004	777	128420.46%		330,394	380	00931.03%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)												
Enplaned	5,006,099	3,992,828	25.38%		34,516,276	26,957,148	28.04%		9,339,587	7,132,678	30.94%	
Deplaned	5,027,937	<u>5,477,590</u>	-8.21%		43,823,213	39,935,096	9.74%		10,052,100	10,221,981	-1.66%	
Total	10,034,036	9,470,418	5.95%		78,339,489	66,892,244	17.11%		19,391,687	17,354,659	11.74%	
Aircraft Operations												
Air Carrier	2,772	2,244	23.53%		19,974	16,425	21.61%		5,415	4,443	21.88%	
Air Taxi	3,216	3,500	-8.11%		25,249	28,389	-11.06%		6,450	6,896	-6.47%	
General Aviation	1,920	2,026	-5.23%	- 1	16,095	17,216	-6.51%		3,919	4,083	-4.02%	
Military	<u>528</u>	<u>659</u>	-19.88%		<u>5,148</u>	<u>4,766</u>	8.02%		<u>1,198</u>	<u>1,155</u>	3.72%	
Total	8,436	8,429	0.08%		66,466	66,796	-0.49%		16,982	16,577	2.44%	